

CITY OF SAN DIEGO - 2125 PARK BLVD., SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: August 1, 2023

Subject: San Diego Humane Society Updated Fee Schedule

On July 11, City Council approved an updated fee schedule for services provided by San Diego Humane Society, the City of San Diego's animal services contractor.

The new fee schedule is scheduled to take effect Tuesday, August 15, 2023. San Diego Humane Society will continue to reduce and/or waive fees when it is in the best interest of animals and residents, encourage adoptions and, aid in shelter population management.

The updated fee schedule is available at <u>https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/</u><u>sdhs_proposed_fee_schedule_-_web_version.pdf</u>.

Additional Information

Visit <u>sandiego.gov/animalservices</u> for additional information about the City's animal services program.